
Guy Mattioda Memorial - 2011

Host  South Eugene  Chief of Race Dan Thorndike (ASH)
Race Date: Feb. 12, 2011 TD Bill Martin (MVHS)
Race Site: Walt Haring Sno Park Chief of Course Vic Martinez
Individual: 5K Classic  Jury   Pete Reinhardt (ASH)  
Relay:  3x1 K CL Jury  Janice Hatton (NEHS)

Boys Individual 5.5 K Classic   
Varsity Bib    Elapsed %Back Ind.

Place Points # Last Name First Name School Time Points

1 1 PL Nachtmann Chase MVHS 0:18:06 -0.9% 36

2 2 35 Martinez Hunter MVHS 0:18:16 0.1% 34

3 3 37 Zettle Jordan MVHS 0:18:24 0.8% 32

4 4 34 King Nolan MVHS 0:18:37 2.0% 30

5 5 36 Andresen Sean SEHS 0:18:57 3.8% 29

6 6 32 Merrifield Trevor SEHS 0:19:05 4.5% 28

7 7 33 Hand Mckenna MVHS 0:19:36 7.4% 27

8 0 31 King Sam MVHS 0:20:13 10.7% 26

9 0 30 Wolfenden Imran MVHS 0:20:56 14.7% 25

10 8 18 Sell Tyler Ashland 0:21:04 15.4% 24

11 9 25 Shortreed David SEHS 0:21:09 15.9% 23

12 10 19 Amarotico Francesco Ashland 0:21:51 19.7% 22

13 0 17 Crenshaw Preston MVHS 0:22:15 21.9% 21

14 11 21 Haug Colin Ashland 0:22:31 23.3% 20

15 0 24 Stevenson Will MVHS 0:23:12 27.1% 19

16 12 9 Warner Sashka SEHS 0:23:33 29.0% 18

17 13 23 Wihtol Gabe SEHS 0:23:35 29.2% 17

18 0 28 Arlint Cody MVHS 0:24:10 32.4% 16

19 0 22 Heiden Aaron MVHS 0:24:13 32.7% 15

20 0 20 Dodge Jason MVHS 0:24:30 34.2% 14

21 0 10 Vargas Eric SEHS 0:24:39 35.0% 13

22 0 16 Burton Alex MVHS 0:25:14 38.2% 12
23 14 2 Ebnother Lucas Ashland 0:26:30 45.2% 11
23 0 11 Kim Min-Soo MVHS 0:26:30 45.2% 11

25 15 29 Ewing Garrett Ashland 0:26:32 45.3% 9

26 0 5 Stuart Noah SEHS 0:26:47 46.7% 8

27 0 15 Yager Daniel MVHS 0:27:30 50.6% 7
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28 0 8 Peck James Ashland 0:28:12 54.5% 6

29 0 12 Asher Matthew MVHS 0:28:40 57.0% 5

30 0 3 Eberitzsch Cameron MVHS 0:30:18 66.0% 4

31 0 4 Nightingale Benjamin MVHS 0:31:39 73.4% 3

32 16 7 Shelton Kevin Trinity L 0:34:17 87.8% 2

33 17 6 Harrach Hunter NWYCODS 0:35:26 94.1% 1

DeChant Willie MVHS DNS

Gillespie Dylan MVHS DNS

Graham Justin MVHS DNS

Grenfell Forrest MVHS DNS

Maxwell Turner SEHS DNS

Boys Team Scores 2/12/11 (Individual )

Place School 1st

Ind
2nd

Ind
3rd

Ind
Total 
Ind.

Total 
Cum Pts

1 MVHS 1 2 3 6 6

2 S. Eugene 5 6 9 20 4

3 Ashland 8 10 11 29 2

Boys Team Cumulative Points
School 1/15/11 1/22/11 1/29/11 2/5/11 2/12/11 Total

MVHS 6 6 6 6 6 30
SEHS 4 4 4 4 4 20
Ashland 2 2 2 2 2 10

2



Guy Mattioda Memorial - 2011

Girls Individual 5.5 K Classic
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Varsity Bib    Elapsed %Back Ind.
Place Points # Last Name First Name School Time 22:43 Points

1 1 93 Thornton Mikhaila MVHS 0:22:08 -2.5% 48

2 2 78 Cutting Helen NEHS 0:22:48 0.4% 46

3 3 PL Persmark Anna SEHS 0:23:12 2.2% 44

4 4 91 Gillespie Margie SEHS 0:23:53 5.2% 42

5 5 92 Wolfenden Hayati MVHS 0:23:59 5.6% 41

6 6 88 Torrence Kelly MVHS 0:24:11 6.5% 40

7 7 90 Eberle Karen MVHS 0:24:19 7.1% 39

8 8 81 Kiesling Alexandra Ashland 0:24:35 8.2% 38

9 9 77 Kouba Paige SEHS 0:24:36 8.3% 37

10 10 86 Cina-Sklar Zoe SEHS 0:25:11 10.9% 36

11 11 87 Kercher Ally MVHS 0:25:25 11.9% 35

12 0 84 Bundy Taylor MVHS 0:25:30 12.3% 34

13 12 85 Brasted Cara SEHS 0:25:49 13.7% 33

14 0 82 Ramey Anne SEHS 0:26:03 14.7% 32

15 0 70 Morelli Raeann MVHS 0:26:19 15.9% 31

16 0 76 Schloesser Aliza MVHS 0:26:27 16.5% 30

17 0 79 Stenkamp Anna MVHS 0:27:01 19.0% 29

18 0 67 Stalker Savannah MVHS 0:27:07 19.4% 28

19 0 52 Ramey Claire SEHS 0:27:09 19.5% 27

20 13 75 Ewing Hannah Ashland 0:27:20 20.4% 26

21 0 72 Lockfeld Sarah SEHS 0:27:28 20.9% 25

22 0 66 Drutman Sally MVHS 0:27:29 21.0% 24

23 0 74 Watkins Maia SEHS 0:27:36 21.5% 23

24 0 57 Mosman Natalie SEHS 0:27:55 22.9% 22

25 14 89 Martin Micaela Summit 0:28:21 24.8% 21

26 0 73 Gillespie McKenzie MVHS 0:28:27 25.3% 20
27 15 71 Buktenica Maggie Ashland 0:28:28 25.3% 19
27 0 62 Noga Janelle MVHS 0:28:28 25.3% 19

29 0 61 Hassell Aspen MVHS 0:29:02 27.8% 17

30 16 68 Cascio Maddy Bend 0:29:08 28.3% 16

31 0 59 Maier Madeleine SEHS 0:30:09 32.8% 15

32 17 63 Cooper Elana Ashland 0:30:29 34.2% 14

33 18 69 O'Malley Brianna Summit 0:30:34 34.6% 13

34 0 60 Mays Crosby MVHS 0:30:36 34.7% 12

35 0 83 Sheridan Kiegan MVHS 0:30:37 34.8% 11

36 0 64 Cole
Grace

MVHS 0:31:43 39.7% 10

37 0 53 Edgren
Jessica

MVHS 0:31:48 40.0% 9

38 19 54 Williams Rheanna NEHS 0:31:59 40.8% 8

20 7
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Girls Team Scores 2/12/11 (Individual)

Place School 1st

Ind
2nd

Ind
3rd

Ind
Total 
Ind.

Total 
Cum Pts

1 MVHS 1 5 6 12 10
2 SEHS 3 4 9 16 8
3 Ashland 8 13 15 36 6
4 NEHS 2 19 21 (D) 42 4
5 Summit 14 18 21 (D) 53 2

Girls Team Cumulative Points
School 1/15/11 1/22/11 1/29/11 2/5/11 2/12/11 Total

1 MVHS 10 10 10 10 10 50
2 S. Eugene 8 8 8 8 8 40
3 Summit 6 6 4 6 2 24
3 Ashland 4 4 6 4 6 24
5 N. Eugene 2 2 2 2 4 12
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Boys Cumulative Points

 Last Name First Name School 1/15/11 1/22/11 1/29/11 2/5/11 2/12/11  

1 Nachtmann Chase MVHS 27 31 34 34 36 162

2 Zettle Jordan MVHS 23 29 32 30 32 146

3 Hand Mckenna MVHS 21 22 30 32 27 132

4 Andresen Sean SEHS 20 27 28 27 29 131

5 Merrifield Trevor SEHS 17 24 29 28 28 126

6 Martinez Hunter MVHS 25 25 36 DNS 34 120

7 Wolfenden Imran MVHS 19 19 27 22 25 112

8 King Nolan MVHS DNS 23 26 26 30 105

9 King Sam MVHS DNS 21 24 25 26 96

10 Amarotico Francesco Ashland 12 15 22 24 22 95

11 Sell Tyler Ashland 19 20 25 DNS 24 88

12 Haug Colin Ashland 11 10 21 21 20 83

13 Shortreed David SEHS 14 DNS 23 20 23 80

14 Wihtol Gabe SEHS 9 17 19 18 17 80

15 Dodge Jason MVHS 13 12 18 17 14 74

16 Heiden Aaron MVHS 10 14 15 19 15 73

17 Arlint Cody MVHS 15 18 20 DNS 16 69

18 Stevenson Will MVHS DNS 16 17 16 19 68

19 Crenshaw Preston MVHS DNS 11 9 13 21 54

20 Maxwell Turner SEHS 16 13 DNS 23  DNS 52

21 Vargas Eric SEHS 3 8 11 10 13 45

22 Gillespie Dylan MVHS 8 6 16 14  DNS 44

23 Burton Alex MVHS 4 9 8 7 12 40

24 Kim Min-Soo MVHS 7 4 7 12 11 41

25 Yager Daniel MVHS DNS 8 14 11 7 40

26 Asher Matthew MVHS 6 5 12 9 5 37

27 Warner Sashka SEHS 6 DNS 13 DNS 18 37

28 Ewing Garrett Ashland DNS DNS 10 15 9 34

29 Stuart Noah SEHS DNS 3 6 8 8 25
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30 Ebnother Lucas Ashland DNS 2 DNS 3 11 16

31 Eberitzsch Cameron MVHS 2 DNS 3 4 4 13

32 Harrach Hunter NWYCODS DNS DNS 5 6 1 12

33 Peck James Ashland 1 DNS 4 DNS 6 11

34 Nightingale Benjamin MVHS DNS DNS 2 5 3 10

35 Shelton Kevin Trinity L DNS DNS DNS 2 2 4

36 Graham Justin MVHS DNS 1 1 1 DNS 3

DeChant Willie MVHS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0

Grenfell Forrest MVHS DNS DNS DNS DNS  DNS 0

Girls Cumulative Points
 Last Name First Name School 1/15/11 1/22/11 1/29/11 2/5/11 2/12/11  

1 Persmark Anna SEHS 44 45 47 49 44 229

2 Thornton Mikhaila MVHS 39 47 49 45 48 228

3 Wolfenden Hayati MVHS 42 43 45 47 41 218

4 Gillespie Margie SEHS 41 41 43 43 42 210

5 Eberle Karen MVHS 46 40 40 36 39 201

6 Cutting Helen NEHS 29 39 37 40 46 191

7 Cina-Sklar Zoe SEHS 38 38 38 37 36 187

8 Brasted Cara SEHS 36 35 35 41 33 180

9 Martin Micaela Summit 48 31 41 38 21 179

10 Kercher Ally MVHS 35 34 36 31 35 171

11 Ramey Anne SEHS 31 33 34 39 32 169

12 Torrence Kelly MVHS 26 37 31 32 40 166

13 Bundy Taylor MVHS 33 30 32 30 34 159

14 Kiesling Alexandra Ashland 37 DNS 39 42 38 156

15 Kouba Paige SEHS 40 36 42 DNS 37 155

16 Watkins Maia SEHS 34 32 29 35 23 153

17 Ewing Hannah Ashland 28 24 30 33 26 141

18 Gillespie McKenzie MVHS 32 26 32 27 20 137

19 Lockfeld Sarah SEHS 24 29 27 29 25 134

20 Stenkamp Anna MVHS 20 27 26 26 29 128
21 Morelli Raeann MVHS 21 22 24 23 31 121
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22 Sheridan Kiegan MVHS 30 28 28 24 11 121

23 Stalker Savannah MVHS 17 21 18 16 28 100

24 Drutman Sally MVHS 22 DNS 22 25 24 93

25 O'Malley Brianna Summit 19 17 21 20 13 90

26 Mosman Natalie SEHS 12 14 20 21 22 89

27 Cascio Maddy Bend 18 20 19 14 16 87

28 Schloesser Aliza MVHS DNS 26 DNS 28 30 84

29 Hassell Aspen MVHS 16 13 13 19 17 78

30 Ramey Claire SEHS DNS DNF 23 22 27 72

31 Buktenica Maggie Ashland 25 DNS 25 DNS 19 69

32 Cole Grace MVHS 15 18 14 11 10 68

33 Cooper Elana Ashland DNS 16 17 17 14 64

34 Maier Madeleine SEHS 14 19 15 DNS 15 63

35 Finkelstein Mara SEHS 27 DNS DNS 34 DNS 61

36 Mays Crosby MVHS 23 DNS 12 13 12 60

37 Noga Janelle MVHS 4 15 8 10 19 56

38 Williams Rheanna NEHS 11 6 11 18 8 54

39 Kolodziejczyk Ida MVHS 13 23 DNS 12 DNS 48

40 Edgren Jessica MVHS 8 10 10 9 9 46

41 Oline Alice Ashland 6 8 6 15 7 42

42 Swaney Charlotte MVHS 10 7 9 5 6 37

43 Herrmann Emily SEHS 7 11 5 8 DNS 31

44 Davis Lissa SEHS 9 5 16 DNS DNS 30

45 Dykstra Kathryn MVHS 2 4 4 6 4 20

46 Takeda Jane Ashland 3 2 DNS 7 5 17
47 Takeda Amy Ashland DNS 3 7 4 DNF 14
47 Wilson Julie MVHS DNS 12 DNS 1 1 14

49 Blackwell Ginger Ashland 5 DNS 2 3 2 12

50 Polishchuk Anna SEHS DNS 9 DNS DNS DNS 9

51 Roden Alison Ashland DNS DNS 1 2 3 6

52 Avidan Anna NEHS DNS 1 3 DNS DNS 4

53 VanSandt Rosalie Ashland 1 DNS DNS DNS DNS 1

54 Bybee Sophie SEHS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0
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55 Vernon April MVHS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 0
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